DocuSign Envelope ID: 866075B0-C988-408F-BF32-55F6CEA56166



KING COUNTY

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report

Motion 16216

	Proposed No. 2022-0273.3 Sponsors Dunn and Perry
1	A MOTION creating a recovery champion award to be
2	presented annually in honor of National Recovery Month
3	and in partnership with the King County Recovery
4	Coalition.
5	WHEREAS, substance use disorders affect brain function and behaviors that can
6	cause negative outcomes for individuals, their social networks and the community, and
7	WHEREAS, recovery from substance use disorder is possible and supported by
8	individuals who are recovery champions who put their energy and skills to work
9	supporting those suffering from such disorders, and
10	WHEREAS, the King County Recovery Coalition's mission is advancing
11	substance use recovery and mental health wellness by catalyzing public understanding
12	and public policy innovation through community partnerships, and
13	WHEREAS, National Recovery Month is observed every September to promote
14	and support recovery and the recovery community, and
15	WHEREAS, the King County council recognizes that recovery is made possible
16	by extraordinary individuals and organizations that put in the hard work and perseverance
17	that it takes to support people in achieving and maintaining recovery;
18	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:
19	A. There is hereby established the King County Recovery Champion Award, to
20	be awarded annually by the King County council in conjunction with National Recovery

Motion 16216

- 21 Month and presented in partnership with the King County Recovery Coalition. The
- 22 Recovery Champion Award should be awarded to:
- An individual who resides in King County or is an employee of King County
 government and has demonstrated hard work and passion in helping those with substance
 use disorders; or
- 26 2. An organization located in King County that has demonstrated hard work and
 27 passion in helping with substance use disorder.
- B. The person or organization receiving the award shall be known as the
- 29 Recovery Champion.
- 30 C. The annual nomination and selection of the Recovery Champion will be led by
- 31 the chair of the King County council and one other member of the King County council,
- 32 who will be selected by the chair, between May and July and presented between August
- 33 and September in conjunction with National Recovery Month. The award shall be
- 34 memorialized by an appropriate token or decoration, comprised of appropriate materials

Motion 16216

- 35 and design befitting the nature of the award, to be given to the award recipient.
- 36 D. The 2022 Recovery Champion Award is hereby presented to Brad Finegood.

Motion 16216 was introduced on 7/12/2022 and passed as amended by the Metropolitan King County Council on 9/27/2022, by the following vote:

Yes: 9 - Balducci, Dembowski, Dunn, Kohl-Welles, Perry, McDermott, Upthegrove, von Reichbauer and Zahilay

> KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

DocuSigned by:

Bal Auri din.

Claudia Balducci, Chair

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by:

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

Attachments: None

DocuSign

Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 866075B0C988408FBF3255F6CEA56166 Subject: Complete with DocuSign: Motion 16216.docx Source Envelope: Document Pages: 3 Signatures: 2 Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: 0 AutoNav: Enabled EnvelopeId Stamping: Enabled Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original 9/29/2022 2:33:27 PM Security Appliance Status: Connected Storage Appliance Status: Connected

Signer Events

Claudia Balducci claudia.balducci@kingcounty.gov Council Chair King County General (ITD) Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign

Melani Pedroza melani.pedroza@kingcounty.gov Clerk of the Council King County Council Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign

Holder: Cherie Camp Cherie.Camp@kingcounty.gov Pool: FedRamp Pool: King County General (ITD)

Signature

— DocuSigned by: Uaudia Balducci — 7E1C273CE9994B6...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 146.129.133.55

DocuSigned by Melani Kedroza 8DE1BB375AD3422.

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image Using IP Address: 198.49.222.20

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: Cherie Camp 401 5th Ave Suite 100 Seattle, WA 98104 Cherie.Camp@kingcounty.gov IP Address: 198.49.222.20

Location: DocuSign

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp

Sent: 9/29/2022 2:34:23 PM Viewed: 10/3/2022 12:42:03 PM Signed: 10/3/2022 12:42:09 PM

Sent: 10/3/2022 12:42:10 PM Viewed: 10/3/2022 1:13:02 PM Signed: 10/3/2022 1:13:09 PM

In Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp
Editor Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Agent Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Intermediary Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps

Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	9/29/2022 2:34:23 PM
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	10/3/2022 1:13:02 PM
Signing Complete	Security Checked	10/3/2022 1:13:09 PM
Completed	Security Checked	10/3/2022 1:13:09 PM
Payment Events	Status	Timestamps